TÜV Rheinland Group
Certificate No. R 50435555 0001 Our Reference 05-YFC-50220652 001 Appendix No. 1
Constructional Data Form (CDF) for Fuse-links  Page 1 of 2
TÜV Rheinland Group
 2019-04-30 Sarah Chen
  Date Name Signature
License holder : King Wahoo Electronics Co., Ltd.
105-4 Bri 3rd St, Keelung 20648, Taiwan
Factory  : King Wahoo Electronics Co., Ltd.
No. 23 Jintan Road, Shanwu, Shijie Town, Dongguan, GuangDong 523295, P.R. China
Kind of device : Cartridge Fuse-links
Type designation : 5TC, 5TS, S510, S502
Type Designation 5TC: without Lead wire;
5TS, S510, S502: with Lead wire
Rated Current (In) 500mA; 630mA; 800mA; 1A; 1,25A; 1,6A; 2A; 2,5A; 3,15A; 4A; 5A; 6,3A;
8A; 10A
Rated Voltage (Un) 250V 400V  500V
Kind of Current and Rated Frequency AC, 50Hz / 60Hz
Rated Breaking Capacity H: 1500A 300A 200A
Standard sheet 5
Normal ambient temperature 15C-35C
Time/Current Characteristics T: Time-lag (detail see appended table 1)
Maximum Rated Power Dissipation See appended table 2
Maximum Voltage drop
(measured at 20C ambient
temperature at rated current)
See appended table 2
Cut-off Current Characteristics --
I2 t Characteristics --
Dimensions See dimension drawing
Termination material Tin plated copper (Lead wire); Nickel plated brass (End cap)
Solder type(1 or 2) according to
IEC68-2-20
--
Part Name Material Name   PTI minimum Flame Class Material Group
Lead wire fixed on cap
(5TS, S510, S502)
Tin plated copper  -- -- --
End cap  Nickel plated brass, Cu 64%-68% -- -- --
Tube Ceramic -- -- --
Fuse-link element Copper alloy -- -- --
Filling material SiO2 -- -- --
Solder Lead-free solder -- -- --
TÜV Rheinland Group
Certificate No. R 50435555 0001 Our Reference 05-YFC-50220652 001 Appendix No. 1
Constructional Data Form (CDF) for Fuse-links  Page 2 of 2
TÜV Rheinland Group
 2019-04-30 Sarah Chen
  Date Name Signature
Others
Table 1: Time/Current Characteristics
Rated Current (In) 2,1In 2,75In 4In 10In
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
500mA-800mA 30min 250ms 80s 50ms 5s 5ms 150ms
1A-3,15A 30min 750ms 80s 95ms 5s 10ms 150ms
4A-10A 30min 750ms 80s 150ms 5s 10ms 150ms
Table 2: Maximum sustained power dissipation and voltage drop
Rated Current (In) Rated Voltage (Un) Maximum voltage drop
(mV)
Maximum sustained power
dissipation (W)
500mA
AC
250V/400V/500V
850 1.6
630mA 650 1.6
800mA 500 1.6
1A 350 2.5
1,25A 300 2.5
1,6A 200 2.5
2A 190 2.5
2,5A 180 2.5
3,15A 140 4
4A 100 4
5A 100 4
6,3A 100 4
8A 100 4
10A 100 4
Dimension (mm):
5TC, cartridge enclosed without lead wire:
5TS, S510, S502, cartridge enclosed with lead wire (the length of lead wire will be changed, if necessary):
Attachment  1
Report Number: 50220652 001
Model: 5TC, 5TS, S510, S502
Page 1 of 2
Picture 1
Picture 2 5TS
10A fuse element
of 5TS
500mA fuse
element of 5TS
Attachment  1
Report Number: 50220652 001
Model: 5TC, 5TS, S510, S502
Page 2 of 2
Picture 2 5TC
10A fuse element
of 5TC
500mA fuse
element of 5TC